R
IPS CARBON STEEL PIPE – GROOVED VALVES
VICTAULIC
®
  IS AN ISO 9001 CERTIFIED COMPANY
®  REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF VICTAULIC  –  ©  COPYRIGHT 2003 VICTAULIC  –  PRINTED IN U.S.A. 1471 REV D
08.02
Victaulic Company of America • Phone: 1-800-PICK-VIC (1-800-742-5842) • Fax: 610-250-8817 • e-mail:pickvic@victaulic.com

• Vic-300 Butterfly Valves cannot be directly connected to flanged components with Style 743 Vic-
Flange Adapters. A No. 46 ANSI 300 groove by flange adapter is required.
Butterfly Valve Numbering System for Vic-300
V - 040 - 3 5 2 2 11
Type
Size
Actual In.
Fig.
No.
Pressure
Rating Body Disc/Trim Bracket Operator
V 020
024
076
030
040
050
139
060
165
080
100
120
2”
2¹⁄₂”
76,1 mm
3"
4"
5"
139,7 mm
6"
165,1 mm
8"
10"
12"
3 - 300 psi 3 - Epoxy coated iron
5 - PPS coated iron
9 - Special*
1 - Nitrile/Bronze-"T"
2 - EPDM/Bronze-"E"
3 - Fluoroelastomer/
Stainless Steel-"O"
4 - Nitrile/Stainless Steel-
"T"
5 - EPDM/Stainless Steel-
"E"
9 - Special*
0 - No Bracket (2)
2 - Standard
3 - Standard with
insulation
9 - Special*
00 -Bare
11 -Lever handle with memory stop
15 -2 position detent handle
(sizes 2", 2¹⁄₂", 76.1 mm & 3" only)
20 -Gear operator
21 -Gear operator with memory stop
22 -Gear operator with chain wheel
23 -Gear operator with AWWA
square  oper. nut
24 -Gear operator with memory stop
and chain wheel
29 -Non-std. gear operator*
VV - Pneumatic*
WW - Electric*
YY - Hydraulic*
LD - 10 position handle with tamper-
proof lever handle
NOTES: (2) Used with 2 position detent handle only * Details required
This product shall be manufactured by Victaulic Company. All products to be installed in accordance with current Victaulic installation/assembly instructions.
Victaulic reserves the right to change product specifications, designs and standard equipment without notice and without incurring obligations.